05-20-2004

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼	102749520	<b>1</b> ▼
	<del></del>	rademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.12	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies) Jersey) Limited
Sandra Choi			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Ye	es 🗸 No	<u></u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		***	
Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of	Street Address:	37 Ixworth Place
Other		London, England	d SW3 3QH 
May 5 2004		,	State:Zip:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	_		date of the application is:^
		numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	Additional whom corresponde mailed:	numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to	Additional whom corresponde mailed:	numbers attached? Yes No	oplications and patents invo 3.41)\$_40.00
Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:      Lawrence E. Apolzo	Additional whom correspondent on mailed: on, Esq.	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	Additional whom correspondent on mailed: on, Esq.	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Lawrence E. Apolzo Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zis	Additional whom correspondent mailed: on, Esq. ssu, P.C.	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}\$ be charged to deposit acc
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Lawrence E. Apolzo	Additional whom correspondent mailed: on, Esq. ssu, P.C.	numbers attached? Yes No condence 6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to	3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit accommumber:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Lawrence E. Apolzo Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zis	Additional whom correspondent mailed: on, Esq. ssu, P.C.	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to 8. Deposit account re	be charged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Lawrence E. Apolzo Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zis Street Address: 866 United Name: 866 United Name: Street New York State: NY	Additional whom correspondent mailed: on, Esq. ssu, P.C. ations Plaza	numbers attached? Yes No ondence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to 8. Deposit account re	3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit accommumber:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Lawrence E. Apolzo Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zis Street Address: 866 United Name: 866 United Name: 866 United Name: Name	Additional whom correspondent mailed: on, Esq. ssu, P.C. ations Plaza	numbers attached? Yes No No nondence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$  be charged to deposit accommumber:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Lawrence E. Apolzo Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zis Street Address: 866 United Name: 866 United Name: Street New York State: NY	Additional  whom correspondent mailed: on, Esq.  ssu, P.C.  ations Plaza  Zip: 10017  DO	numbers attached? Yes No No nondence 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account r	3.41)\$40.00  be charged to deposit accommumber:

PATENT REEL: 015336 FRAME: 0221

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sandra Choi ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United Kingdom, have invented a new, original, and omamental design for a

## SHOE (CALDER/JODY)

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAL, J. CHOO (JERSEY) LIMITED ("Assignee"), a limited liability company registered in Jersey, having a place of business at 37 kworth Place, London England, SW3 3QH, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and at y Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby soils, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewild, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all devisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And I hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful of this and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

5 MFY 2004

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

I:\LKanterUCHO\Calder-Icf.y\040426 - 0416037 - Calder-Jody Design Patent App & Assign - Idk.doc

PATENT REEL: 015336 FRAME: 0222